| FORM PTO-15 (Rev. 6-93)  | Patent and Trademark Office  |  |
|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissions of raterus and Fracemarks:  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  JEAN-PIERRE GOUIN  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached a large party No   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SOCIETE TECHNIQUE D'APPLICATION ET DE RECHERCHE ELECTRONIQUE STAREC Internal Address: |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name   | Street Address: 7 Che de Vaubesnard 91410 Dourdan, France  |  |
| Other Execution Date: June 9, 1999   | City: State: ZIP:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No  |  |
| <ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, some A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>09/320,300</li> <li>Additional numbers attack</li> </ul> | the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  med?YesX_No   |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  |  |
| Name: ERIC S. HYMAN Internal Address:  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  |  |
| BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN   | <ul> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>X Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>  |  |
| Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor   | 8. Deposit account number: <b>02-2666</b>  |  |
| City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |  |  |
| DO NOT USI   | INOGIACE   |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  |  |  |
| ERIC S. HYMAN, ESQ. REG. NO. 30,139  Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.  Total   | Signature Date number of pages including cover sheet, attachments & document:  |  |
|  |  |  |

08/04/1999 SDUONG 00000081 09320300 02 FC:581 40.0

Docket No. 15675.P284

## **ASSIGNMENT**

|                    |   | the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1 be each of the undersigned, to wit:   | .00) and other good and valuable   |
|--------------------|---|---|--|
|                    | (1) <u>Jean-Pierre</u>  | GOUIN (6)   |  |
| : Name(s)          | (2)   | (7)   |  |
| entor(s)           |   |   |  |
|                    |   |   |  |
|                    |   |   |  |
|                    | the receipt and suffi   |   | wledged by the undersigned who at  |
| name of Assignee   | SOCIETE TECHNIC   | QUE D'APPLICATION ET DE REC   | CHERCHE ELECTRONIQUE STAREC  |
| ddress             | 7 Che de Vaubes   | snard, 91410 DOURDAN, FRANC   | CE   |
|                    |   | ted "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, to defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the   |  |
| of invention       | AN ANTENNA SYST   | TEM FOR RADIO DIRECTION-FIN   | NDING  |
|                    | Patents and Tradem as ASSIGNEE, its su  | ark to issue said Letters Patent to   | the United States Commissioner of<br>the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest<br>tentatives; the undersigned agree(s)<br>ereafter act on behalf of said |
|                    | said ASSIGNEE, its remuneration, in and thereof; and to testi legal representatives | successors, assignes and legal rep<br>I to any and all divisions, continua<br>fy and execute any papers for ASS |  |
|                    | Signed on the date(   | s) indicated beside my/our signatu  | re(s)  |
| ENTOR(S)           | No. 1 at  | DATE SIGNED   | WITNESS(ES)  |
| currently with app | olication   | JUNE 9, 1999  | - Vaneul   |
| Name Jea           | nn-Pierre GOUIN   |   | Hevê LE GUEN   |
| Name               |   |   |  |
| Name               |   |   |  |
| <br>Name           |   |   |  |